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Full Name of Contributor 
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2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
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Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Ace American Insurance Co 
P. O. Box 1444 
Richmond, IN 47375

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond, IN

12/31/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Altria Client Services 
6601 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Tobacco Manufacturer 
3.Richmond,  VA

07/08/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Amazon.com Services 
P. O. Box 80683 
Seattle, VA 98108

1. 
2.Retail 
3.Seattle, WA

10/15/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Amheuser Busch Companies 
1201 Pennsylvania Ave 
Suite 1300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Washington DC

11/12/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
3075 Vandercar Way 
Cincinnati, OH 45209

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Cincinnati, OH

09/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

ARDA ROC 
1201 15th St NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

10/07/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

AT&amp;T 
1010 Pine St 
St. Louis, MO 63101

1. 
2.Communications 
3.St. Louis, MO

11/19/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Bandy, Don  
4546 Keagy Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Don BAndy & Co 
2.Construction 
3.Roanoke,  VA

09/18/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Capital Results LLC 
50 Pear St 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Richmond,  VA

12/06/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Cigna Corp Employee PAC 
1601 Chestnut Street 
TL16B 
Philadelphia, PA 19192

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia, PA

12/27/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Comcast Financial Agency 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Philadelphia,  PA

11/19/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Commonwealth Sportsmen&#39;s Alliance 
P.O.Box 657 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Powhatan,  VA

10/06/2022 $250.00 $250.00
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Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke,  VA

10/15/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Genworth Financial 
P. O. Box 10185 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond, VA

12/27/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
1800 Town Center Parkway 
Suite 320 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Reston,  VA

10/04/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Hershey Creamery 
301 South Cameron St 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

1. 
2.Manufacturer 
3.Harrisonburg, PA

09/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Manufacturer 
3.Newport News,  VA

12/17/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Johnson, Bonnie  
3479 Overlook Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Bonnie Johnson 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Levi, Josh  
120 Meade Dr SW 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Data Center Coalition 
2.Account Executive 
3.Leesburg, VA

12/31/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Lionberger, Sam  
4408 Maple Leaf Court SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Lionberger Construction 
2.Builder 
3.Roanoke,  VA

11/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Mann, Becky  
511 Walker St 
Radford, VA 24141

1.Invision 
2.Optometrist 
3.Salem, VA

09/14/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Mann, Scott  
511 Walker St 
Radford, VA 24141

1.Invision Optical 
2.Optometrist 
3.Salem, VA

09/14/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Maritime Issues Council PAC 
P. O. Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk,  VA

11/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00
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McBride, Dane  
3579 Larson Lane 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Asthma & Allergy Center 
2.Physician 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/18/2022 $500.00 $500.00

McGuire Woods 
800 E. Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Metis Services 
1819 Electric Rd 
Suite C 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/14/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

National Assoc. of Landscape Professionals 
12500 Fair Lakes Circle 
Suite 200 
Fairfax, VA 22033

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Fairfax, VA

11/09/2022 $500.00 $500.00

NiSource Inc 
290 W Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Columbus,  OH

12/31/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Norfolk Southern Corp 
650 W. Peachtree St NW 
Atlanta, GA 30308

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Atlanta, GA

10/30/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pharmaceutical Care Management Assoc 
325 7th St NW 
9th Floor 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Washington, DC

12/01/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Raytheon 
1100 Wilson Blvd 
Suite 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Manufacturer 
3.Arlington, VA

12/16/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen,  VA

10/23/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Reed Smith LLP 
901 E Byrd St 
Suite 1900 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond,  VA

10/04/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Retirement Unlimited 
2847 Penn Forest Blvd 
Suite 201 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/04/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Saunders, John  
104 Eagle Drive 
Salem, VA 24153

1.City of Salem 
2.City Council 
3.Salem, VA

09/18/2022 $250.00 $250.00
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Shelor Motor Mile 
P. O. Box 1499 
Christiansburg, VA 24068

1. 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Christiansburg,  VA

09/04/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Smithfield Support Services 
4225 Naperville Rd 
Suite 600 
Lisle, IL 60532

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lisle, IL

11/09/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Southern States PBA PAC Fund 
2155 Highway 42 South 
McDonough, GA 30252

1. 
2.PAC 
3.McDonough,  GA

09/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Strata Solar LLC 
800 Taylor St 
Suite 200 
Durham, NC 27701

1. 
2.Solar Energy 
3.Durham,  NC

12/06/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Thornhill, David  
27 Hawthorne Rd 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Integrated Textiles 
2.Textiles 
3.Salem, VA

09/07/2022 $500.00 $500.00

TruGreen 
1790 Kirby Pkwy 
Suite 300 
Memphis, TN 38138

1. 
2.Landscape Maintenance 
3.Memphis, TN

11/05/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Verizon 
1300 I Street 
Suite 500 East 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Washington,  DC

09/14/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Bank PAC 
4490 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/29/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers 
17 East Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmon,  VA

11/19/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Beverage Association 
P. O Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/25/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Cable 
1111 E Main Sr 
802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond,  VA

10/04/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
P. O. Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lynchburg, VA

10/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00
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Virginia Dental Association 
3460 Maryland Court 
Suite 110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond,  VA

07/25/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau 
P. O. Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
P. O. Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond.  VA

12/29/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Manufactured &amp; Modular Housing 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico, VA

10/04/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Manufacturers Association 
2108 W Laburnum Ave 
Suite 230 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico,  VA

11/05/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Richmond,  VA

12/29/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
4461 Cox Rd 
Suite 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/23/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
4461 Cox Rd 
Suite 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

12/16/2022 $250.00 $500.00

Virginia Retail Federation 
5101 Monument Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond,  VA

07/25/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriffs&#39; Association 
901 E. Byrd St 
Suite 1301 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond,  VA

09/14/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia State Police Association 
6944 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond,   VA

09/04/2022 $150.00 $150.00

Waste Management 
P.O.Box 3027 
Houston, TX 77253

1. 
2.Trash Management 
3.Houston,  TX

09/04/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Williams Mullen 
P. O. Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond,  VA

11/17/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wray, Michael  
5650 Yellow Mountain Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Roanoke County Schools 
2.Elected Official 
3.Roanoke,  VA

09/04/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Young, Robert  
210 Carver Ave NE 
Roanoke, VA 24012

1.Robert Young 
2.Towing 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/07/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $52,350.00
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Roanoke County Republican Committee 
P. O. Box 20923 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Donation Joe 
McNamara 07/25/2022 $1,000.00

American Legion Post #3 
710 Apperson Dr 
Salem, VA 24153

Fundraising - Facility Rent Joe 
McNamara 07/28/2022 $50.00

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave 
North Seattle, WA 98109

Fundraising - Envelopes Joe 
McNamara 07/29/2022 $42.11

GotPrint.com 
7651 N. San Fernando Rd 
Burbank, CA 91505

Fundraising Joe 
McNamara 07/29/2022 $68.76

Flywheel - Wordpress 
1405 Harney St 
Omaha, NE 68102

Web Hosting Joe 
McNamara 08/03/2022 $150.00

Ninth District Republican Committee 
875 N. 10th St 
Wytheville, VA 24382

Donation Joe 
McNamara 08/06/2022 $250.00

Andrews, Robert  
177 Forest Circle 
Salem, VA 24153

Consulting Joe 
McNamara 08/08/2022 $1,103.71

United States Postal Service 
4069 Postal Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Postage Joe 
McNamara 08/10/2022 $180.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Expense Joe 
McNamara 08/30/2022 $4.94

USPS 
4069 Postal Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

P. O. Box Rental Joe 
McNamara 09/04/2022 $212.00

Republican Party - Salem 
P. O. Box 2233 
Salem, VA 24153

Donation Joe 
McNamara 09/06/2022 $250.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fees Joe 
McNamara 09/10/2022 $65.02

Staples 
4210 Electric Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Office Supplies Joe 
McNamara 09/11/2022 $50.81
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Wildwood Smokehouse 
2041 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Catering for Fundraiser Joe 
McNamara 09/11/2022 $1,784.85

Kroger 
1925 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Fundraiser - food Joe 
McNamara 09/28/2022 $185.57

Stone Brewing - Richmond 
4300 Williamsburg Ave 
Richmond, VA 23231

Fundraising - Caterer Joe 
McNamara 09/29/2022 $806.96

Andrews, Robert  
177 Forest Circle 
Salem, VA 24153

Consulting Joe 
McNamara 10/01/2022 $1,095.11

Southern Graphics &amp; Supply 
P. O. Box 8186 
Roanoke, VA 24014

Notecards Joe 
McNamara 10/19/2022 $158.44

Montgomery County Republican Party 
P. O. Box 997 
Christiansburg, VA 24068

Donation Joe 
McNamara 10/24/2022 $85.00

Hall Associates 
213 South Jefferson St 
Suite 1007 
Roanoke, VA 24011

Office Rent Joe 
McNamara 11/01/2022 $2,142.00

Monique Baroudi for Delegate 
P. O. Box 3721 
Oakton, VA 22124

Donation Joe 
McNamara 11/03/2022 $1,000.00

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
P. O. Box 71596 
Herndon, VA 23255

Donation Joe 
McNamara 11/03/2022 $3,000.00

Cox Business 
P. O. Box 1259 
Oaks, PA 19456

Office Cable Joe 
McNamara 11/16/2022 $199.65

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
P. O. Box 71596 
Herndon, VA 23255

Donation Joe 
McNamara 11/19/2022 $6,000.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fees Joe 
McNamara 11/30/2022 $19.70

Andrews, Robert  
177 Forest Circle 
Salem, VA 24153

Consulting Joe 
McNamara 12/06/2022 $1,025.98
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Staples 
4210 Electric Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Supplies Joe 
McNamara 12/29/2022 $27.09

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fees Joe 
McNamara 12/31/2022 $9.80

Total This Period $20,967.50
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 63 $52,350.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 70 $3,420.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 133 $55,770.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $20,967.50

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $20,967.50

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $55,477.59

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $55,770.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $55,770.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $111,247.59

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$20,967.50

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $20,967.50

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $90,280.09

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $58,393.84

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $3,500.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $55,770.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $59,270.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $117,663.84

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $6,416.25

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$20,967.50

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $27,383.75

29. Ending Balance $90,280.09
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